Case No: 2207179/2021



Case Number: 2207179/2021

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr A. Cowie

Respondent: The Cabinet Office

Heard at: London Central Employment Tribunal (via CVP)

On: 26th October 2022

Before: Employment Judge Flanagan (Sitting Alone)

Representation

Claimant: Mr Goodwin (Counsel) Respondent: Mr Khan (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The complaints of unfair dismissal and wrongful dismissal are dismissed upon withdrawal by the Claimant.
- 2. The entirety of claim 2207179/2021 is therefore dismissed.

Employment Judge Flanagan

Date 26th October 2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

26/10/2022

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Case No: 2207179/2021

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.